

Hon. Maurice Gaines, Jr. Lauderdale County Mayor

 Lauderdale County Courthouse 100 Court Square, Ripley, TN 38063
(731) 635-3500
mgaines@lctngov.com

LAUDERDALE COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

MAY 13, 2024 6:00 P.M. COURTHOUSE AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

OPENING PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES OF APRIL 2024 MEETING

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE USE OF VISUAL SURVEILLANCE DEVICES TO ENHANCE LAW ENFORCEMENT IN LAUDERDALE COUNTY

RESOLUTION TO RELOCATE THE JUVENILE COURT AND PROBATE COURT OF LAUDERDALE COUNTY, TENNESSEE, FROM THE COURTHOUSE TO THE JUSTICE COMPLEX

RESOLUTION TO URGE THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ENACT A PRIVATE ACT REGARDING JUVENILE AND PROBATE COURTS IN LAUDERDALE COUNTY, TENNESSEE

QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORT (Ending 3-31-2024) COUNTY TRUSTEE

REAPPOINTMENT OF 2022 EQUALIZATION BOARD MEMBERS-No Changes Mark Holder*Jimmy Koonce*Elizabeth Pugh Lague*Roger Leak*Ned Lewis

SCHOOL BUSINESS

Budget AmendmentsBUDGET AMENDMENTS

General Fund

> Ambulance Authority BUILDING PERMITS REPORT OTHER BUSINESS

- Proclamation declaring May 2024 as Drug Treatment Court month
- Proclamation recognizing EMS Week- May 19th -25th, 2024

NOTARIES

ADJOURN

